www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.7

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 25926/2015

INDIA

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/08/2015 in WPC No. 213/2015 passed by the High Court of Meghalya at Shilong)

RANA BHUSAN DEB Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MEGHALAYA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Taken on Board.

Application seeking exemption from filing

c/c of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned order of the High

The Authorities concerned be informed about this order forthwith.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Narendra Prasad Date: 2015.09.10 17:16:59 IST

Reason: (NARENDRA PRASAD)

COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

COURT MASTER