www.ecourtsindia.com

Supplementary List
Listed on: 18.09.2015
Before Court No.
Item No.

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 26495/2015 WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Khusida Kharkongor & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

State of Meghalaya & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.09.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"There shall be interim stay of interim directions issued by the High Court till 18.09.2015.

Call on 18.09.2015.

The Registry is directed to issue appropriate communication to the concerned authorities forthwith."

It is submitted that as directed aforesaid order, certified copy of said order alongwith letter was issued to concerned High Court on 14.09.2015 by Speed Post.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 15^{th} DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/Avi