REVISED
ITEM NO.70 COURT NO.1 SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 26495/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/09/2015 in CRP No. 18/2015 passed by the High Court Of Meghalya At Shilong)

KHUSIDA KHARKONGOR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

Date :18/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rishi Matoliya,Adv.
Mr. H,P. Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. K. Paul, Adv.
Mr. Anuradha Paul, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $$\sf O$$ R D E R

Not to be listed before one of us, (Amitava Roy, $\ensuremath{\mathtt{J}})\,.$

List on 30.09.2015.

Interim order dated 14.09.2015 shall continue.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Charanjeet Kaur Date: 2015.09.21 10:45:55 IST

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Vinod Kulvi]

Reason:

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Asstt. Registrar

ITEM NO.70 COURT NO.1 SECTION XIV

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26495/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/09/2015 in CRP No. 18/2015 passed by the High Court Of Meghalya At Shilong)

KHUSIDA KHARKONGOR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS

 ${\tt Respondent(s)}$

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

judgment and interim relief and office report)

For Petitioner(s)

Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv. Mr.

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

Date :18/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

Rishi Matoliya,Adv. Mr. H,P. Thanvi, Adv. Mr. K. Paul, Adv. Mr. Mr. Anuradha Paul, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Not to be listed before one of us, (Amitava Roy, J).

List on 30.09.2015.

Interim order dated 14.09.2015 shall continue.

[Charanjeet Kaur] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi] Asstt. Registrar