SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 26495/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/09/2015 in CRP No. 18/2015 passed by the High Court Of Meghalya At Shilong)

KHUSIDA KHARKONGOR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date :06/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

Mr. C.A. Sundram, Sr. Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu S Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr.Rishi Matoliya, Adv. Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv. Mr. K. Paul, Adv. Mr. A. Paul, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv. For Respondent(s)

Ms. Senha Kalitha, Adv. Mr. Rohan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Interim order granted earlier is continued

Charanjeet Kaur Date: 2015.10.06 17:24:57 IST

till further orders.

Reason:

[Charanjeet Kaur] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi] Asstt. Registrar