## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 25926/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/08/2015 in WPC No. 213/2015 passed by the High Court of Meghalya at Shillong)

RANA BHUSAN DEB

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF MEGHALAYA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 03/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Kumar, A.O.R.[NP]

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
ORDER

As a matter of last chance, four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to file spare copies of the petition for special leave to effect service on the respondents.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER