## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26495/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/09/2015 in CRP No. 18/2015 passed by the High Court of Meghalya at Shillong)

KHUSIDA KHARKONGOR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.S. Thangkhiew, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Rohan Singh, Adv.
Mr. P. Nongbri, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

There is a letter for adjournment circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners.

List the matter after ten weeks.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur) Court Master