## KHUSIDA KHARKONGOR & ORS. STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26495/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/09/2015 in CRP No. 18/2015 passed by the High Court of Meghalya at Shilong)

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Sr. Adv.

> Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Adv. Ms. Diskha Vaish, Adv. Mr. Anisha M., Adv. Mr. K. Paul, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.S. Thangkhiew, Sr. Adv.

> Mr. Philemon N., Adv. Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv Mr. A. Henry, Adv. Mr. A. Rohan Singh, Adv. Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

To be heard along with SLP(C) No.25926/2015.

Interim order granted earlier shall continue.

(SWETA DHYANI) SR.P.A

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER