ITEM NO.49

\204

COURT NO.7 SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 25926/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/08/2015

No. 213/2015 passed by the High Meghalaya Court of

Shilong)

RANA BHUSAN DEB Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF MEGHALAYA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26495/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 24/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Rohen Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ahanthem Henry, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel

for the petitioner, the matters stand adjourned by three weeks.

(Mala Kumari Sharma)

(Nidhi Ahuja) (Mala Kum Court Master Court Master