SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.25926/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-08-2015 in WPC No. 213/2015 passed by the High Court Of Meghalya At Shilong)

RANA BHUSAN DEB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No.26495/2015 (XIV)

Date: 12-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR (N.P.)

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Rohen Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Ms. Aprajita Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Kharlyngdoh, Adv.

Mr. Daniel Stone Lyngdoh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter dated 10.07.2019 circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP (C) No.25926/2015, matters are adjourned to 02.08.2019.

(MUKESH NASA) COURT MASTER (NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER